EC type certification issued by:
2797        : BSI Group The Netherland B.V. – John M. Keynesplein 9, 1066 EP Amsterdam – The Netherlands.
USER MANUAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH PPE REGULATION 2016/425 CE
Factory model designation: P9005
Distributor model designation: OZAKI 9103030
ATTENTION: These glasses do not offer unlimited eye protection. For your own protection, please read these instructions in full before use.
These protective goggles comply with European Regulation 2016/425/EU on personal protective equipment and are manufactured in accordance
with the requirements of standard EN166: 2001 (NF EN166 : 2002), EN170 : 2002 (NF EN:2002) and EN172 : 1994 + A1 : 2000 + A2 : 2001 and are
CE marked.
Areas of Use:
These protective goggles comply with CE marking requirements and the EN standard, and are marked on the frame and/or optics with a series of
numbers and symbols indicating the manufacturer, field of use, protective capabilities and performance of the optics. The markings have the
following meanings:
Marking on frames and optics
      2C-1.2 CH 1 F - 166 F CE
Mechanical strength (frame)
       S Reinforced mechanical strength for particles (5.1m/ s)
       F  Protection against high-velocity particles of low energy (45m/ s)
       B Protection against high-velocity, medium-energy particles (120m/ s)
 166 standard EN166 = safety goggles
 Mechanical resistance (optical)
         S Reinforced mechanical strength for particles (5.1m/ s)
       F  Protection against high-velocity particles of low energy (45m/ s)
       B Protection against high-velocity, medium-energy particles (120m/ s)
       Optical class (tolerance of optical power depending on duration of use)
       1 Permanent wear
2 Occasional wear
3 Exceptional wear (not suitable for long-term work)
CH Manufacturer identification
Standard Depending on Application:     Filter  -  Echelon
EN 170 Ultraviolet filters         2 -   1.2 to 5
EN 171 Infrared filters         4 -    1.2 to 10
EN 172 Solar filters without infrared specification 5 -  1.1 to 4.1(*)
EN 172 Solar filters with infrared specification  6 -  1.1 to 4.1
(*) Smoked lenses with tint marking 5-2.5 and above offer adequate protection against direct sunlight.
If the symbols S, F and B are not common to the eyepiece and frame, then the lowest level should be assigned to the full eye protector. The letter T
immediately after the impact symbol authorises use for particles launched at high speed at extreme temperatures. If the letter T is not present, the
protector should be used at room temperature.
READ THE FOLLOWING CAREFULLY:
MAINTENANCE: Like all protective products, its lifespan will depend on the area of use, care and maintenance.
Glasses should be cleaned with soapy water, optical solution or a mild alcoholic solution.